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(THIS POLICY DOES NOT HAVE THE FORCE OF LAW)

Organizations Affected by Drinking
Water Rules and Other Interested
Persons

Division: DDAGW
Number: ADM-01-010
Category: Administration-Policy
Status: Final
Issued: July 22, 2004 

I. PURPOSE:

The purpose of this policy is to document the list of organizations and stakeholders to
whom the Division of Drinking and Ground Waters will send notice when it intends to adopt
a new rule or amend an existing rule concerning public drinking water systems in Ohio.

II. BACKGROUND:

Amended Substitute House Bill 106 became effective on March 5, 1996.  In part, it
established Ohio Revised Code 121.39 paragraph (D), which requires Ohio EPA to “consult
with organizations that represent political subdivisions, environmental interests, business
interests, and other persons affected by” a proposed rule or amendment concerning
environmental protection. Additionally, Section 6109.04 of the Revised Code requires Ohio
EPA to mail notice to organizations in Ohio that are determined to represent “persons who
would be affected by the proposed rule, amendment, or rescission” at least thirty-five days
prior to any public hearing.

The Division of Drinking and Ground Waters has developed the attached list of
organizations and  interested persons who will receive notice when the division intends to
adopt a new rule or amend an existing rule.  The list is comprised of organizations
determined to be affected by drinking water rules and other interested persons who have
requested notification of rule-making affecting the drinking water rules.  Some of the parties
receive notification through the mail while others have requested notification via electronic
mail (email). The list will be updated periodically as additional interested parties are
identified.

III. PROCEDURE:

At least sixty days prior to proposing a new drinking water rule or amending an existing
drinking water rule, the Division of Drinking and Ground Waters will send a notice to each
of the organizations and stakeholders on the attached list.  The notice will state the
division’s intent to propose a new or amended rule and summarize the content of the new
or amended rule.  The notice will list the name, address, and phone number of a person
in the central office to contact to obtain a copy of the new or amended rule. It will also
provide information about how to view or obtain a copy of the new or amended rules from
the Division of Drinking and Ground Waters’ internet web page.
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If appropriate, the division will also send notice to other organizations that may be affected
by a particular new rule or amendment.

IV. ATTACHMENT:

A. DDAGW List of Organizations Affected by Drinking Water Rules and Other
Interested Parties

V. HISTORY:

The Division of Drinking and Ground Waters initially issued this document as a procedure
on June 1, 1998.  The document has been modified many times since then and was
reissued as a policy on July 22, 2004.



Notices sent via mail:

AUDUBON OHIO
692 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 208
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

ASSOCIATION OF OHIO HEALTH COMMISSIONERS
50 WEST BROAD ST  SUITE 1614
COLUMBUS OH 43215

ASSE NATIONAL OFFICE
901 CANTERBURY ROAD  SUITE A
WESTLAKE, OHIO  44145

AWWA, OHIO SECTION
3972 INDIANOLA AVE
COLUMBUS OH 43214

BENESCH, FRIEDLANDER, COPELAN, ARANOFF
88 EAST BROAD STREET
STE. 900
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215   
ATTN: BILLIE FIOURY 

BISHOFF & ASSOCIATES
1251 DUBLIN ROAD
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215
ATTN: ANNETTE LEEDOM

BUCKEYE HILLS/HOCKING VALLEY 
REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT CENTER
ROUTE 1, BOX 299-D
MARIETTA, OHIO   45750

CITIZENS POLICY CENTER
614 WEST SUPERIOR AVENUE  SUITE 1200
CLEVELAND OH 44113
ATTN: SANDY BUCHANAN

CITY OF MOUNT VERNON
WATER AND WASTEWATER DEPARTMENT
3 NORTH GAY STREET
MOUNT VERNON, OH 43050
ATTN: JUDY SCOTT

COLUMBIA GAS TRANSMISSION CORPORATION
PO BOX 1273
CHARLESTON, W. VA.  25235-1273

COMMON CAUSE
50 WEST BROAD ST  SUITE 1705
COLUMBUS OH 43215

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ASSOCIATION OF OHIO
37 WEST BROAD ST  SUITE 650
COLUMBUS OH 43215

COUNTY ENGINEERS ASSOCIATION OF OHIO
37 WEST BROAD ST  SUITE 660
COLUMBUS OH 43215

EASTGATE DEVELOPMENT & TRANSPORTATION
AGENCY
5121 MAHONING AVENUE
YOUNGSTOWN OH 44515-1847

TIMOTHY GEHRING
DTE ENERGY SERVICES
414 S. MAIN STREET, SUITE 600
ANN ARBOR, MI 48104

GREAT LAKES RURAL COMMUNITY ASSISTANCE PROG.
219 SOUTH FRONT STREET  P.O. BOX 590
FREMONT, OHIO 43420

JOHN DISTIN, ATTORNEY
3492 MIDDLEPORT LANE
ROCKY RIVER, OHIO 44116-3940

MR. VICTOR HIPSLEY
GOVERNMENTAL POLICY GROUP
17 SOUTH HIGH ST.
SUITE 245
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215



MICHELLE KOLOZSVARY
DTE ENERGY SERVICES
414 SOUTH MAIN STREET, SUITE 600
ANN ARBOR, MI 48104

LEAGUE OF OHIO SPORTSMEN
642 WEST BROAD STREET
COLUMBUS, OH 43215-2750

LEAGUE OF WOMEN VOTERS OF OHIO
17 SOUTH HIGH STREET  SUITE 650
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215-3413

MIAMI VALLEY REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
ONE DAYTON CENTER
ONE SOUTH MAIN STREET
SUITE 260
DAYTON OH 45402

MID OHIO REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
285 EAST MAIN ST
COLUMBUS OH 43215

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF WATER COMPANIES
OHIO CHAPTER
C/O MR. STEPHEN HENSON
5481 BUENOS ARIES BLVD.
WESTERVILLE, OH  43086

NATURE CONSERVANCY
6375 RIVERSIDE DR  SUITE 50
DUBLIN OH 43017-5045

NORTHEAST OHIO AREAWIDE COORDINATING AGENCY
1299 SUPERIOR AVENUE E
CLEVELAND OH 44114-3204

OFFICE OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT SERVICE
RHODES TOWER - 24TH FLOOR
30 EAST BROAD ST
COLUMBUS OH 43215

OHIO ACADEMY OF NURSING HOMES
50 WEST BROAD STREET  SUITE 1801
COLUMBUS, OHIO   43215

OHIO ASSOCIATION OF CONSULTING ENGINEERS
1650 LAKE SHORE DRIVE
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43204

OHIO AUDUBON COUNCIL
3776 WALES AVE NW
MASSILLON OH 44646

OHIO CAMPGROUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION
1525 BETHEL ROAD, SUITE 201
COLUMBUS OH 43220

OHIO PLANNING CONFERENCE
5310 EAST MAIN STREET  SUITE 104
COLUMBUS OH 43213

OHIO CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
ENERGY AND ENVIRONMENT
230 E. TOWN ST. 
COLUMBUS OH 43215-0159

OHIO CHEMICAL COUNCIL
17 SOUTH HIGH ST  SUITE 410
COLUMBUS OH 43215

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNCIL
77 SOUTH HIGH STREET  15TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43266-0550

OHIO CONSERVATION CONGRESS
BOX 407
NEW PHILADELPHIA OH 44663

OHIO DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
ADMINISTRATION
8995 EAST MAIN STREET
REYNOLDSBURG OH 43068

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT
77 SOUTH HIGH STREET  P.O. BOX 1001
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216-1001



OHIO DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT
GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF APPALACHIA
77 SOUTH HIGH STREET  P.O. BOX 1001
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216-1001

OHIO DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT
OFFICE OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY PARTNERSHIP
77 SOUTH HIGH STREET  P.O. BOX 1001
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43216-1001

OHIO DEPT OF HEALTH
246 NORTH HIGH STREET
COLUMBUS, OH  43216-0118

OHIO DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
FOUNTAIN SQUARE
COLUMBUS OH 43224-1387

OHIO ENVIRONMENTAL COUNCIL
1207 GRANDVIEW AVE #201
COLUMBUS OH 43212-3449

OHIO HOMEBUILDERS ASSOCIATION
17 SOUTH HIGH STREET
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION
155 EAST BROAD STREET   15TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

OHIO MANUFACTURED HOUSING ASSOCIATION
201 BRADENTON AVE  SUITE 100
DUBLIN OH 43017-3540

OHIO MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION
33 NORTH HIGH ST  SIXTH FLOOR
COLUMBUS OH 43215-3005

OHIO MID-EASTERN GOVERNMENTS ASSOCIATION
P.O. BOX 130
CAMBRIDGE, OHIO 43725

OHIO MUNICIPAL LEAGUE
175 SOUTH THIRD ST  SUITE 510
COLUMBUS OH 43215

OHIO PETROLEUM COUNCIL
88 EAST BROAD ST
COLUMBUS OH 43062

OHIO PETROLEUM MARKETERS ASSOCIATION
4242 TULLER ROAD, SUITE B
DUBLIN OH 43017

OHIO PIRG
36 WEST GAY ST, SUITE 315
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215-2840

OHIO PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOCIATION
8746 EASTFIELD CT
PICKERINGTON OH 43147

OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION
65 EAST STATE STREET  SUITE 312
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

OHIO RURAL UNIVERSITY PROGRAM
CENTER FOR PUBLIC MANAGEMENT & REGIONAL AFFAIRS
MIAMI UNIVERSITY  
ROOM TWO   HARRISON HALL
OXFORD, OHIO 45056

OHIO RURAL UNIVERSITY PROGRAM
CENTER FOR POLICY ANALYSIS AND PUBLIC SERVICE
BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVERSITY 
109 SOUTH HALL
BOWLING GREEN, OHIO 43403

OHIO RURAL UNIVERSITY PROGRAM
INST. FOR LOCAL GOVT ADMINISTRATION &  RURAL DEV 
OHIO UNIVERSITY 
143 TECH.AND ENTERPRISE BLDG.
ATHENS, OHIO   45701

OHIO RURAL WATER ASSOCIATION
975 LINDEN AVE
ZANESVILLE OH 43701



OHIO SCHOOL BOARDS ASSOCIATION
8050 NORTH HIGH STREET SUITE 100
COLUMBUS, OHIO  43235-6481

OHIO STATE BAR ASSOCIATION
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW COMMITTEE
PO BOX 16562
COLUMBUS OH 43216-6562

OHIO STATE MEDICAL ASSOCIATION
3401 MILL RUN DRIVE
HILLIARD, OH 43206

OHIO TOWNSHIP ASSOCIATION
5969 EAST LIVINGSTON AVENUE  SUITE 110
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43232-2970

OHIO VALLEY REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION
P.O. BOX 728
WAVERLY, OHIO 45690-0728

OHIO WATER DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
480 SOUTH HIGH STREET
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

OHIO WATER ENVIRONMENT ASSOCIATION
870 HIGH ST
SUITE 15
WORTHINGTON, OH 43085

OHIO WATER WELL ASSOCIATION
PO BOX 310
CALEDONIA OH 43314-0310

OKI REGIONAL COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS
720 EAST PETE ROSE WAY
SUITE 420
CINCINNATI OH 45202

ORSANCO
5735 KELLOGG AVE
CINCINNATI OH 45228

OTCO
3972 INDIANOLA AVE
COLUMBUS OH 43214

PETER KOLB
NASA
PLUMBROOK REACTOR
6100 COLUMBUS AVE
SANDUSKY OH 44870

PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO
180 EAST BROAD ST
COLUMBUS OH 43255-0573

RETAIL MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION
50 WEST BROAD ST
COLUMBUS OH 43215

SIERRA CLUB-OHIO CHAPTER
36 W. GAY ST.  #314
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

STATE & LOCAL GOVERNMENT COMMISSION OF OHIO
77 SOUTH HIGH STREET SUITE 714
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43266-0535

STATESIDE ASSOCIATES
2300 CLARENDON BLVD.  STE 407
ARLINGTON, VA.  22201

TOLEDO METROPOLITAN AREA COUNCIL OF
GOVERNMENTS
PO BOX 9508
TOLEDO OH 43697-9508

URS CORPORATION
277 WEST NATIONWIDE BOULEVARD
COLUMBUS, OHIO  43215-2566

U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, BUFFALO DIST.
1776 NIAGARA STREET
BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14207



U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS
OHIO RIVER REGIONAL HEADQUARTERS
P.O. BOX 1159 (550 MAIN STREET)
CINCINNATI, OHIO 45201-1159

U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERCE/ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
111 NORTH CANAL STREET
SUITE 855
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-7204

U.S. DEPT. OF AGRICULTURE/RURAL DEVELOPMENT 200
NORTH HIGH STREET  ROOM 507
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

U.S. DEPT. OF HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT
200 NORTH HIGH STREET  7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS, OHIO 43215

U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
77 WEST JACKSON BOULEVARD
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604-3590
ATTN: SAHBA ROUHANI WD-15J

WATER MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATION OF OHIO
601 DEMPSEY ROAD
WESTERVILLE, OHIO 43081

BOB HODANBOSI
CHIEF, DAPC

CINDY HAFNER
CHIEF, DERR

DAN HARRIS
CHIEF, DSIWM

GREG SMITH
CHIEF, DEFA

BILL SKOWRONSKI
CHIEF, NEDO

STEVE SKINNER
CHIEF, SEDO

LINDA FRIEDMAN
CHIEF, DES

MIKE SAVAGE
CHIEF, DHWM

MICHAEL G. BAKER
CHIEF, DDAGW

LISA MORRIS
CHIEF, DSW

SHANNON NABORS
CHIEF, NWDO

TOM WINSTON
CHIEF, SWDO

CRAIG BUTLER
ACTING CHIEF, CDO

MIKE KELLEY
CHIEF, OPP



Notices sent via email:
revrat@core.com 
rick.magni@epa.state.oh.us 
revrat@wowway.com 
Kelly.Butler@epa.state.oh.us 
Mark.Sheahan@epa.state.oh.us 
rkipp@cityofdefiance.com 
Michael_P_Isper@Dom.com 
nancy.rice@epa.state.oh.us 
wayne.butala@epa.state.oh.us 
John.Arduini@epa.state.oh.us 
Kathy.Pinto@epa.state.oh.us 
jssmith@austin.rr.com 
Mike.Baker@epa.state.oh.us 
steve.love@epa.state.oh.us 
CGORDON@jheng.com 
michael.scott@epa.state.oh.us 
stritt@mwcdlakes.com 
bfiore@bfca.com 
Timothy.A.Wolfe@us.mwhglobal.com 
vmccomb2@wcnet.org 
Cynthia.Petretich@epa.state.oh.us 
sda@stateside.com 
scott.moegling@epa.state.oh.us 
afellis@nisource.com 
Todd.Kelleher@epa.state.oh.us 
TAebie@Brwncald.com 
GENE.RIGBY@UUSINC.COM 
RKirkbride@mail.bbcm.com 
LSibicky@burnip.com 
evanheyde@cecinc.com 
Ralph.Baker@epa.state.oh.us 
corey.kurjian@epa.state.oh.us 
deborah.szynal-nicholas@epa.state.oh.us 
dave.maschak@epa.state.oh.us 
guilliamscd1@bechteljacobs.org 
Carol.Hester@epa.state.oh.us 
wwtp@kellnet.com 
Freddie_Davis@msn.com 
labs@netwalk.com 
HEllis@WadsworthCity.org 
jnewcomer@ci.findlay.oh.us
Dusty@msohio.net
wkopp@piquaoh.org
MKSteele@Columbus.gov
bhayes@ehrwsd.org
JRhoads@OPMCA.org
KDecker@erie-county-ohio.net
Christopher.Taylor@ci.toledo.oh.us
dwilliams@ehrwsd.org
cwsd@cros.net 
Brenda.Snyder@ci.toledo.oh.us 
jshaffer@erinet.com 
David.Okerbloom@epa.state.oh.us 
bcssd@1st.net 
linda.pitzer@gel.com 
microday@erinet.com 
elyriawater@centurytel.net

lisaf@gcdwr.org 
pbruner@erinet.com 
Daniel.Jelinek@erm.com 
KenMoore@centurytel.net 
edewell@ci.springfield.oh.us 
waterplant@bereaohio.com 
jdesai@eeienv.com 
GLHOPKINS@Columbus.gov 
KEAtterbury@Columbus.gov 
RJDunn@Columbus.gov 
mowtp@dragonbbs.com 
jvanharlingen@h2oco.net 
dan310@earthlink.com 
rmiller@delawareohio.net 
FishermanJMM99@aol.com 
FRAZIERJ@butlercountyohio.org 
mmcfoster@fuse.net 
lwright@makeever.com 
dougc@ci.middletown.oh.us 
nlwtp@rrohio.com 
Larry.Moritz@epa.state.oh.us 
Lisa.Jones-Kern@epa.state.oh.us 
Doug.Scharp@epa.state.oh.us 
MooreML@butlercountyohio.org 
timray@erinet.com 
nlsupt@hmcltd.net 
Ross.Archbold@earthtech.com 
Beth.Messer@epa.state.oh.us 
mark.boden@epa.state.oh.us 
MWSmith@Columbus.gov 
Billblackh2o@aol.com 
waterguyz2003@yahoo.com 
iwtp@zoomnet.net 
fetty@orrville.com 
torwater@clover.net 
Martha.Schwendeman@ci.dayton.oh.us 
rmoore@aal-inc.com 
edwin_guasp@ClevelandWater.com
maggie_rodgers@ClevelandWater.com
moebius@tmacog.org
janet.barth@epa.state.oh.us
stclair2@1st.net
ramniwas.vijayvargiya@epa.state.oh.us
aquadt@sbcglobal.net
navarresd@core.com
water@accnorwalk.com
adawater@wcoil.com
csmowwtr@bright.net
rrgardne@ci.westerville.oh.us 
mrobison@bennettandwilliams.com 
jritzenthaler@audubon.org 
bwdtp@sky-access.com 
tony_deluke@sbcglobal.net 
tpalmer@cityofbarberton.com 
CNettrour@bellevillelab.com 
adamson@zoomnet.net 
lmoubray@fairfield-city.org 



JoAnn.Sabo@epa.state.oh.us 
JHorner@hudson.oh.us 
gary.lama@invensys.com 
schulzes@mcohio.org 
BJAshby@SSALLC.com 
jberg1@cinci.rr.com 
mrochotte@kemron.com 
russell.bales@cityhall.lima.oh.us 
gregn@g3promotions.com 
water@fulton-net.com 
charlotte.hammar@epa.state.oh.us 
ahmed.hawari@epa.state.oh.us 
jquinlisk@msconsultants.com 
Brown.Alicia@epamail.epa.gov 
Jill.Schiefer@epa.state.oh.us 
Pamela.F.Carter@fritolay.com 
wtp@cinci.rr.com 
ambermasi@iol21.com 
svozar_eww@centurytel.net 
lsebrell@raex.com 
KBensman@hullinc.com 
lineman@watchtv.net 
TRusnak@fbainc.com 
JHallas@mahoning-health.org 
dewhite@mbakercorp.com 
bill.theall@ci.fairborn.oh.us 
rpack@aal-inc.com 
John_Livingston@ham.honda.com 
dave.bowland@epa.state.oh.us 
MMMarhelski@mactec.com 
golfnut2@adelphia.net 
daleh@mclw.com 
sw@allencountyhealthdepartment.org 
Richard.Sanson@sieco.strand.com 
schafe@neo.rr.com 
CaldwellWater@aol.com 
Jean.Whitson@epa.state.oh.us
JWard@burnip.com
Linda.Houlberg@jacobs.com
BMorrison@burnip.com
dan.underwood@epa.state.oh.us
IlaCox@mariettaoh.net
marwater@cros.net
eaugustine@solartestinglabs.com
wlwater@bright.net 
jhade@cityofoberlin.com 
Hawkins.Annie@epamail.epa.gov 
BTBisson@aquaamerica.com 
WJEitel@Columbus.gov 
REDornbusch@mactec.com 
Robert.F.Lallier@nasa.gov 
pa_douglas@lgca.org 
MaynaEd@ci.akron.oh.us 
aevenchik@grossbuilders.com 
al_swlcws@netwalk.com 
stonevilleex@yahoo.com 
PCKulisek@Columbus.gov 
arazem@eagon.cc 
gsmith@ulmer.com 

Oliver70@aol.com 
rdouglas@lakecountyohio.org 
cmowrey@omha-usa.org 
jminadeo@kokproducts.com 
Richard@rlm-engineering.com 
gwilliams@jheng.com 
CShrive@arcadis-us.com 
karen.hawkins@ci.fairborn.oh.us 
gattcg@co.warren.oh.us 
sattlerj@p2s.com 
kevanoff@nilestimes.com 
kenneth.baughman@epa.state.oh.us 
wacordle@mountvernonohio.org 
Brian.Tarver@epa.state.oh.us 
treatdistadmin@mountvernonohio.org 
Stephen.Polen@hatchmott.com 
QueenOH2O@aol.com 
jacksonwater@hotmail.com 
andy.ruppenkamp@equistarchem.com 
b-berdanier@onu.edu 
water@clover.net 
cmm@envital.com 
tfishbaugh@nwwsd.org 
shart@cbccts.org 
IPreyor@testamericainc.com 
MMorgan@fbainc.com 
orwacam@clover.net 
Thealenv@rcn.com 
rogerL@msmisp.com 
khogan@co.fairfield.oh.us 
DOlszowka@testamericainc.com
bvanscoy@wilresearch.com
pkurtz@fokeng.com
kwinters@ssd.com
mwoolard@en.com
cculler@bonargroup.com
dhanby@ameritech.net
dmfusco@rkmc.com
michael.oechsler@lexisnexis.com
rwmunch@ctcn.net
jgagnon@bbsengineers.com
bchambers@nwwsd.org
marthainnes@zande.com 
cdbarksdale@sunocoinc.com 
finchaj@obg.com 
TMKrack@Columbus.gov 
Jerry_Sotzing@ham.honda.com 
mills98@clover.net 
Mtwsi@aol.com 
lowellwd@wcitg.net 
dbgdag@thirdplanet.net 
Tony.Sloma@perstorp.com 
david_d_miller@ham.honda.com 
mhope@altechenvironmental.com 
jswanton@ci.springfield.oh.us 
Joe.Davis@gcww.cincinnati-oh.gov 
gliha@www.cuyahoga.oh.us 
tanderson@emandc.com 
georges@mbenzaengr.com 



jminadeo@cleanohio.com 
timothy.poff@fernald.gov 
wwtlabiv@netscape.net 
aki.watanabe@protiviti.jp 
jstouch@aol.com 
kkunkel@gpu.com 
LKremer@ljbinc.com 
neal.willging@anheuser-busch.com 
RLoomis@ci.newark.oh.us 
MDTucker@Columbus.gov 
scot.foltz@epa.state.oh.us 
stephen.bopple@epa.state.oh.us
mt_bfranke@mveca.org 
Maureen.B.Miller-1@usa.dupont.com 
susaneyes@aol.com 
RVolkerding@co.greene.oh.us 
chherman@vt.edu
LMBrown@ag.state.oh.us 
scott.williams@epa.state.oh.us 

jackie.holton@churchdwight.com
THarmsen@arcadis-us.com 
jtownwts@cham-cor.com 
kmiller@peppmc.com 
jeastman@ljbinc.com 
fwb-bjr@buckeye-express.com 
ron.tuttle@dnr.state.oh.us 
sldenman@ysu.edu 
NeedhSh@ci.akron.oh.us 
tmcclain@rewarner.com 
pmello@murthalaw.com 
ldrane@cecinc.com 
joe@masilabs.com 
aneal@pirnie.com
RDBlake@MAPLLC.com
hgrant@alltel.net
alversec@bp.com
dlong@ci.findlay.oh.us 

UPDATED July 22, 2004


